附件1：

国家公派留学人员奖学金资助标准调整表

单位：元/月
	国家
	币别
	现执行标准
	调整后标准
	备    注

	
	
	高访
	普访
	高访
	普访
	研究生
	

	美国
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	一类区
	美  元
	700
	580
	900
	800
	700
	

	二类区
	美  元
	660－680
	540－560
	850
	750
	650
	

	三类区
	美  元
	620－640
	500－520
	800
	700
	600
	

	加拿大
	加  元
	810
	700
	1050
	950
	800
	调整后的标准包含医疗保险费用在内

	墨西哥
	美  元
	
	227
	550
	450
	350
	调整后的标准包含医疗保险费用在内

	澳大
利亚
	澳  元
	800
	650
	1000
	900
	800
	

	新西兰
	新  元
	820
	680
	1000
	900
	800
	

	西班牙
	比赛塔
	60000
	55000
	100000
	90000
	70000
	

	丹麦
	克  朗
	3780
	3325
	5200
	4500
	3500
	

	日本
	日  元
	120000
	100000
	125000
	105000
	90000
	

	土耳其
	美  元
	
	181
	500
	400
	300
	


